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AUGUST 2020

2020

OCCUPANCY RATE 

AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY (ALOS-NIGHTS) 

HOTEL TOTAL REVENUE (MILLION AED) 

AVERAGE ROOM RATE (AED) 

REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROOM (AED) 

HOTEL GUESTS (000) 

470 392 237 130 126 156 235 311 0 0 0 0

437 407
449 469

303

422 444 473
395

443 412
482

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

78% 78% 57% 54% 63% 63% 64% 68% 0% 0% 0% 0%

79% 78% 80% 78%

53%
63% 66% 67% 72% 80% 82% 77%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2.6 2.8 3.3 4.9 5.7 4.8 3.5 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.7 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.7 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.7 2.9 2.6

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

521 484 282 159 182 206 245 298 0 0 0 0

550 569 605
530

325 353 335 341 382

538

698
602

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

374 356 279 210 209 226 242 286 0 0 0 0

390
465

405 377

288 294 270 282 284
359

513 427

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

292 276 160 112 131 142 154 195 0 0 0 0

306
364

323 295

152
187 179 190 205

287
423 328

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2.6

3.4

2019 2020

3,608

2,377

2019 2020

352

280

2019 2020

248
183

2019 2020

3

71% 65%

2019 2020

3,404

2,057

2019 2020

YTD (JAN- AUG)

AUGUST 2020

2019

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part
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From 
Previous Year

-39.6%

-7.1%

-34.1%

-20.5%

-26.2%

-34.1%

+26.1%

-12.5%

+1.9%

% Change
(Aug 2020)

OVERALL PERFORMANCE 

+31.1%

+0.8%

+2.8%



1.9
2.5

2.8

1.7
2.3

1.8

4.2

2.9

2.2
1.9

3.3

2.2

4.5

3.3
3.6

2.3

3.4
4.0 4.2

2.4
2.1 2.3

224.1

103.2

97.0

77.5

70.2

62.1

60.2

55.6

46.3

36.0

India

Egypt

Philippines

UK

USA

Pakistan

Jordan

China

KSA

Syria

2.0

2.7 2.8

1.8

3.9

3.0

2.2
2.5

1.6

2.2 2.42.5

4.7

3.5
3.8

4.3
4.0 3.9

2.9
2.6 2.6 2.6

From  
Previous Year

From  
Previous Year

154,762
142,353

318,127
169,062

2019 2020

1,001,036 672,110

2,402,592 1,385,233

2019 2020

28.3

19.0

16.1

13.1

9.8

8.1

8.0

7.3

3.8

3.8

India

Egypt

Philippines

Jordan

Pakistan

UK

USA

Syria

Palestine

Morocco

4

Vacations Business Mice VFR Shopping Others

UAE

AUGUST 2020

AUG 2020 YTD (JAN- AUG)2020

% Change

-21.4%

-17.1%

-20.2%

-54.0%

-47.6%

-22.2%

-26.1%

-79.4%

-61.6%

-24.9%

HOTEL GUESTS BY NATIONALITY

UAE VS. NON-UAE HOTEL GUESTS

311,415 2,057,343Non UAE

TOTALTOTAL

*UAE refers to UAE citizens

TOP 10 NON-UAE NATIONALITIES (000s) – AUG 2020 TOP 10 NON-UAE NATIONALITIES (000s) YTD AUG 2020

ALOS (NIGHTS) – AUG 2020 ALOS (NIGHTS) – YTD AUG 2020

PURPOSE OF VISIT- AUG 2020

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

PURPOSE OF VISIT – YTD AUG 2020

47%

35%

4%

3%
2%

8%

43%

32%

7%

6%

3%
8%

-34.1% -39.6%

Copyright © 2020 Department of Culture and Tourism, all rights reserved

% Share

10.9%

5.0%

4.7%

3.8%

3.4%

3.0%

2.9%

2.7%

2.3%

1.7%

-46.9%

-8.0%

-42.3%

-32.9%

20202019

% Change

-34.4%

13.4%

-26.5%

12.5%

-30.0%

-59.8%

-46.7%

-8.7%

11.6%

-1.1%

% Share

9.1%

6.1%

5.2%

4.2%

3.2%

2.6%

2.6%

2.3%

1.2%

1.2%



GUESTS 

OCCUPANCY RATE

ALOS DAYS

REVENUES (M AED) 

ARR (AED) 

REVPAR (AED) 

GUESTS 

OCCUPANCY RATE

ALOS DAYS

REVENUES (M AED) 

ARR (AED) 

REVPAR (AED) 

41%

10%

5%

4%

4%

4%

UAE

India

USA

KSA

China

Philippines

31%

11%

5%

5%

4%

4%

UAE

India

Egypt

Philippines

UK

USA

5

45%

7%

5%

5%

4%

3%

UAE

India

Oman

Philippines

Egypt

Jordan

265,787

69%

3.1

262.8

287

197

-35.5%

-0.1%

26.4%

-14.9%

2.3%

2.2%

35,960

69%

2.2

20.0

250

172

-29.2%

5.4%

29.4%

-10.7%

-4.0%

1.2%

9,668

53%

2.5

15.3

405

216

-4.2%

40.3%

28.8%

57.9%

-11.2%

24.6%

1,779,699

66%

3.5

2,094.5

277

182

-40.3%

-8.8%

32.3%

-35.9%

-21.0%

-27.9%

208,768

61%

2.3

126.0

219

133

-36.9%

0.2%

25.0%

-34.1%

-21.0%

-20.8%

68,876

63%

2.6

156.5

548

343

-24.1%

39.3%

21.6%

5.4%

-18.6%

13.4%

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

REGIONAL PERFORMANCE – AUG 2020

PERFORMANCE BY REGION
AUGUST 2020

ABU DHABI AL AIN AL DHAFRA

Actual % Change Actual % Change Actual % ChangeKEY INDICATORS 

TOP NATIONALITIES ACROSS REGIONS – YTD AUG 2020

ABU DHABI

AL DHAFRA

REGIONAL PERFORMANCE – YTD AUG 2020

ABU DHABI AL AIN AL DHAFRA

Actual % Change Actual % Change Actual % ChangeKEY INDICATORS 

AL AIN
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212

155

67

23 11 5

145

94

40
17 10 5

5 Star 4 Star 3-1 Star Deluxe Superior Standard

59%

77% 73% 76%
67%

75%

57%

79% 78%
84%

64%
69%

5 Star 4 Star 3-1 Star Deluxe Superior Standard

388

206
167

285

190 178

386

218
166

302

180 168

5 Star 4 Star 3-1 Star Deluxe Superior Standard

1,515

1,079

513

177 87 33

902

650

315
101 62 27

5 Star 4 Star 3-1 Star Deluxe Superior Standard

63%

78% 73%
81%

73%
79%

55%

74% 72%

84%

71% 72%

5 Star 4 Star 3-1 Star Deluxe Superior Standard

517

242
198

315

211 192

398

194
160

294

186 182

5 Star 4 Star 3-1 Star Deluxe Superior Standard

39%

6%

5%

5%

4%

4%

UAE

India

UK

USA

China

Egypt

33%

6%

6%

6%

4%

3%

UAE

UK

India

USA

Egypt

KSA

31%

13%

6%

6%

4%

3%

UAE

India

Philippines

Egypt

Pakistan

Jordan

21%

19%

7%

7%

7%

3%

India

UAE

Egypt

Philippines

Pakistan

Jordan

32%

14%

7%

5%

4%

3%

UAE

India

Egypt

Philippines

Pakistan

Jordan

18%

16%

10%

8%

7%

4%

India

UAE

Philippines

Pakistan

Egypt

Nepal

6

2019 2020

PERFORMANCE BY STAR RATING
AUGUST 2020

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

PERFORMANCE ACROSS KEY INDICATORS

HOTEL GUESTS – AUG 2020 HOTEL GUESTS – YTD AUG 2020

HOTEL OCCUPANCY– AUG 2020 HOTEL OCCUPANCY – YTD AUG 2020

HOTEL ARR (AED)– AUG 2020 HOTEL ARR (AED) –YTD AUG 2020

TOP NATIONALITIES – YTD AUG 2020
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Standard

5 Star 4 Star 3 -1 Star

Deluxe Superior



HOTEL SUPPLY

GUESTS 

OCCUPANCY RATE

ALOS NIGHTS

REVENUES (M AED) 

ARR (AED) 

REVPAR (AED) 

HOTEL GUESTS 
(000) 38 27 9 2 2 3 3 15 0 0 0 0

34 33 31 38
27 35

45
54

24 33 28
37

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

291 245 65 22 91 28 165 118

326 370 347
286

139
208 213 256

196
265

584

378

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul* Aug* Sep Oct Nov Dec

OCCUPANCY 
RATE 

REVENUE PER 
AVAILABLE 

ROOM (UAE) 

5 STAR 4 STAR 1-3 STAR APTS

2,259

7
15,386 -71.2%

41% -50.5%

2.0 -6.3%

9.7 -64.1%

290 -6.9%

99,240 -66.4%

51% -35.2%

3.5 43.5%

112.7 -53.8%

264 -21.4%

136 -49.1%

81% 75% 37% 28% 41% 39% 55% 41%

91% 91% 89% 86%

53%
67% 77% 82%

65%
78% 83% 75%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

6.5

1.6

1.1

0.8

0.7

0.5

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.3

0.3

UAE

Egypt

Jordan

UK

India

Philippines

Syria

USA

Palestine

Morocco

South Africa

25.5

12.4

7.2

5.8

4.1

3.9

3.8

2.5

2.3

1.7

1.6

UAE

India

UK

KSA

China

Egypt

USA

Philippines

Jordan

France

Pakistan

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

HOTELS

1 HOTELS 
499 ROOMS

3 HOTELS 
1,133 ROOMS

2 HOTELS 
463 ROOMS

1 Hotels 
164 rooms

% Change

-56.9%

-17.2%

-22.7%

-69.5%

-87.6%

-67.1%

-46.3%

-62.9%

-16.3%

59.6%

-45.0%

Change %

-65.7%

-65.1%

-67.8%

-68.1%

-79.8%

-50.3%

-61.5%

-76.3%

-58.7%

-50.1%

-73.6%

20202019

YAS ISLAND PERFORMANCE
AUGUST 2020

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

AUG 2020 YTD AUG 2020

Actual % Change Actual % ChangeKEY INDICATORS 

ST
A

R
 R

A
TI

N
G

TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – AUG 2020 TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – YTD AUG 2020

MONTHLY TRENDS

Copyright © 2020 Department of Culture and Tourism, all rights reserved

% Share

42.4%

10.1%

7.3%

5.1%

4.4%

3.2%

3.2%

2.8%

1.9%

1.7%

1.7%

% Share

25.7%

12.5%

7.3%

5.8%

4.1%

3.9%

3.8%

2.5%

2.4%

1.7%

1.7%

7

118 -53.9%
Note: Centro Yas, Crowne Plaza and Park Inn were closed for the entire 
month of August.

*Adjusted due to UFC



HOTEL SUPPLY

GUESTS 

OCCUPANCY RATE

ALOS NIGHTS

REVENUES (M AED) 

ARR (AED) 

REVPAR (AED) 

HOTEL GUESTS 
(000) 12 14 8 1 3 11 19 24

10 13 16 17
11 14 14 16 13 14 14 13

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

618 578 279 156 128 264 404 468

624
812 852

1,022

466 411 355 444 328
713

956
774

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

REVENUE PER 
AVAILABLE 

ROOM (UAE) 

5 STAR 4 STAR 1-3 STAR APTS

1,755

6 24,350 48.8%

48% -12.7%

2.0 -43.4%

41.3 16.4%

980 20.7%

468 5.3%

91,233 -17.9%

38% -38.0%

2.9 -30.3%

271.2 -37.0%

989 -3.2%

373 -40.0%

57% 65% 34% 10% 8% 31% 40% 48%

51%
68% 78% 83%

57% 51% 44%
55% 59%

74% 74%
59%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

16.4

1.1

0.7

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.2

UAE

UK

Jordan

Egypt

Lebanon

USA

Canada

Syria

France

Philippines

Kazakhstan

46.3

6.9

3.7

3.6

2.4

2.4

1.9

1.8

1.8

1.3

1.3

UAE

UK

Germany

Russia

France

USA

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Italy

KSA

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

HOTELS

6 HOTELS 
1,755 ROOMS

-- HOTELS 
-- ROOMS

-- HOTELS 
-- ROOMS

-- HOTELS 
-- ROOMS

% Change

120.1%

-42.9%

283.7%

206.1%

236.0%

114.2%

351.2%

284.5%

-4.7%

-6.8%

-70.9%

% Change

42.0%

-46.1%

-68.9%

-43.7%

-30.7%

-16.2%

52.2%

66.2%

25.7%

-55.1%

-59.7%

20202019

SAADIYAT & NICHE AREAS PERFORMANCE
AUGUST 2020

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

ST
A

R
 R

A
TI

N
G

AUG 2020 YTD AUG 2020

Actual % Change Actual % ChangeKEY INDICATORS 

TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – AUG 2020 TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – YTD AUG 2020

% Share

50.7%

7.5%

4.1%

4.0%

2.6%

2.6%

2.1%

2.0%

2.0%

1.5%

1.4%

% Share

67.4%

4.6%

2.8%

2.7%

2.4%

2.0%

1.6%

1.3%

1.2%

1.0%

0.9%

MONTHLY TRENDS

8

OCCUPANCY 
RATE 
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HOTEL SUPPLY

GUESTS 

OCCUPANCY RATE

ALOS NIGHTS

REVENUES (M AED) 

ARR (AED) 

REVPAR (AED) 

HOTEL GUESTS 
(000) 31 21 14 5 5 8 18 22

25 23
32

24
17

28 37
26

18 22 23
30

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

226 250
116 112 145 149 114 143

246
352

293
212

102 131 140 148
255 276

364
238

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

OCCUPANCY 
RATE 

REVENUE PER 
AVAILABLE 

ROOM (UAE) 

5 STAR 4 STAR 1-3 STAR APTS

1,827

6
21,917 -14.3%

83% 6.5%

3.4 27.8%

10.5 -9.1%

172 -9.6%

143 -3.8%

122,029 -42.5%

76% -5.9%

4.2 39.1%

98.6 -20.1%

206 -17.8%

156 -22.6%

88% 86% 63% 57% 84% 72% 72% 83%

88% 88% 89% 91%
57%

73% 80% 78% 84% 91% 91% 86%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

13.5

1.2

0.9

0.8

0.6

0.6

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.2

UAE

India

Egypt

Jordan

Philippines

Pakistan

Syria

USA

Yemen

Lebanon

UK

53.6

9.1

5.9

4.2

3.8

3.8

3.8

3.1

3.0

2.7

1.9

UAE

India

Egypt

Philippines

Jordan

Pakistan

KSA

China

USA

UK

Syria

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

HOTELS

1 HOTELS 
189 ROOMS

2 HOTELS 
723 ROOMS

2 HOTELS   
656 ROOMS

1 HOTELS 
259 ROOMS

% Change

26.1%

-14.9%

3.3%

23.0%

-53.3%

-10.5%

-43.7%

-37.8%

3.1%

36.6%

-52.9%

% Change

-30.1%

-31.7%

-33.7%

-53.6%

-40.2%

-32.3%

-53.6%

-79.1%

-47.8%

-55.3%

-43.5%

20202019

ADNEC PERFORMANCE
AUGUST 2020

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

AUG 2020 YTD AUG 2020

Actual % Change Actual % ChangeKEY INDICATORS 

ST
A

R
 R

A
TI

N
G

TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – AUG 2020 TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – YTD AUG 2020

MONTHLY TRENDS

% Share

61.8%

5.6%

4.3%

3.7%

2.9%

2.8%

1.4%

1.4%

1.2%

1.1%

1.1%

Share %

43.9%

7.5%

4.9%

3.5%

3.1%

3.1%

3.1%

2.6%

2.5%

2.2%

1.6%

9
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HOTEL SUPPLY

GUESTS 

OCCUPANCY RATE

ALOS NIGHTS

REVENUES (M AED) 

ARR (AED) 

REVPAR (AED) 

HOTEL GUESTS 
(000) 332 278 176 103 98 113 163 204 0

311 287 306 331
216

297 298 317 297 322 293 335

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

275 260 162 116 128 139 147 173

283
348 299 257

141 175 170 171 205
272

398
301

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

OCCUPANCY 
RATE 

REVENUE PER 
AVAILABLE 

ROOM (UAE) 

5 STAR 4 STAR 1-3 STAR APTS

23,123

117
204,134 -35.5%

71% 4.7%

3.3 35.1%

187.6 -20.1%

243 -4.1%

172 0.4%

1,467,197 -37.9%

68% -4.8%

3.5 35.6%

1,611.6 -34.8%

256 -19.9%

175 -23.7%

80% 80% 62% 58% 66% 65% 65% 71%

80% 80% 82% 79%
54%

65% 67% 68% 76% 83% 85% 79%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

84.9

22.6

13.9

11.8

8.9

7.5

4.9

4.9

4.7

2.8

2.5

UAE

India

Egypt

Philippines

Jordan

Pakistan

UK

Syria

USA

Morocco

Palestine

424.5

179.9

82.0

76.4

54.1

54.0

49.2

44.6

44.3

29.6

26.0

UAE

India

Egypt

Philippines

UK

USA

Pakistan

Jordan

China

KSA

Syria

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data

SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

HOTELS

36 HOTELS 
11,317 ROOMS

23 HOTELS 
4,795 ROOMS

20 HOTELS 
2,353 ROOMS

38 HOTELS 
4,658 ROOMS

% Change

-10.0%

-28.7%

15.4%

-31.7%

10.9%

-27.3%

-65.4%

7.1%

-61.9%

-7.1%

22.2%

% Change

-33.2%

-13.5%

-13.4%

-16.2%

-53.8%

-49.2%

-17.1%

-23.5%

-79.9%

-58.5%

-16.5%

20202019

ABU DHABI ISLAND PERFORMANCE*
AUGUST 2020

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

AUG 2020 YTD AUG 2020

Actual % Change Actual % ChangeKEY INDICATORS 

ST
A

R
 R

A
TI

N
G

TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – AUG 2020 TOP NATIONALITIES (000s) – YTD AUG 2020

MONTHLY TRENDS

% Share

41.6%

11.1%

6.8%

5.8%

4.3%

3.7%

2.4%

2.4%

2.3%

1.4%

1.2%

% Share

28.9%

12.3%

5.6%

5.2%

3.7%

3.7%

3.4%

3.0%

3.0%

2.0%

1.8%
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HOTEL SUPPLY

11

HOTEL SUPPLY AS OF AUGUST

ABU DHABI

136 HOTELS
28,964 ROOMS

AL DHAFRA

11 HOTELS
1,207 ROOMS

AL AIN

19 HOTELS
2,497 ROOMS

166
HOTELS

32,668
ROOMS

S
T
A

R
 

R
A

T
IN

G 5 STAR

54 HOTELS
15,185 ROOMS

4 STAR

37 HOTELS
7,770 ROOMS

1-3 STAR

31 HOTELS
4,264 ROOMS

APTS

44 HOTELS
5,449 ROOMS

CLASSIFICATION: Restricted data
SHARING: Not permitted in full or in part

Copyright © 2020 Department of Culture and Tourism, all rights reserved

Quarantine Hotels: In August, only 3 properties across the Abu Dhabi emirate were used at some point for quarantine 
purposes. As of September 15, 4 hotels are currently being used for quarantine purposes.

Temporary Closed Hotels: 9 hotels were temporarily closed in August, all remained closed for the entire month

Yas Island Hotels: From September 4, all Yas Island hotels have stopped taking bookings from the general public due to the 
lockdown protocol required for the upcoming UFC Island 2.0 event in October. In August three Yas Island properties were 
closed for the full month (Centro Yas, Crowne Plaza and Park Inn). 

RECENT SUPPLY ADDITIONS AND CLOSURES - 2020

CLOSED:  JAN 2020
BIN MAJID TOWER HOTEL APT

LOCATION: ABU DHABI ISLAND

TYPE: DELUXE APT

ROOMS:  224

CLOSED:  JUL 2020
PARAGON HOTEL

LOCATION: ABU DHABI ISLAND

TYPE: 3 STAR

ROOMS:  209

AUGUST 2020
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Disclaimer: 
▪ All rights are reserved regarding the data contained in the Department of Culture and Tourism – Abu Dhabi (DCT Abu Dhabi) attached report.

▪ The content and data included in the report are subject to alteration with the emergence of more accurate data or the acquisition of the full 
required data, in accordance with the requirements of the data updating process or audit conducted in accordance with UAE legislation and 
procedures.

▪ DCT Abu Dhabi shall not be held accountable to the requestor or any other parties regarding alterations made to the data or information 
contained in this report as a result of the updating process, the conducted audit, the emergence of new data obtained from partners' overseas 
sources, or in any other case.

Number of rooms available during the month covered by the report 
excluding out-of-order (a room status term indicating that a room is 
scheduled for maintenance, refurbishment, deep cleaning, etc.)

Available rooms for sale

Occupied rooms

Occupancy Rate, %

Hotel Guests

Guests Nights

Average Length
of Stay (ALOS)

Total revenues

Average room
(daily) rate
ARR/ADR

Revenue per
available room

RevPAR

Number of rooms used on a daily basis including complimentary 
rooms. 

Occupancy is the percentage of available rooms that are occupied, 
calculated by dividing the number of occupied rooms by the available 
rooms.

Number of guests staying in the hotel including those who occupied 
complimentary or non-revenue generating rooms either for day-stay 
or overnight-stay.

Number of night guests spent in the hotel regardless of the type of 
rooms they occupy.

Average number of nights guests spent in a single stay, calculated by 
dividing guest nights by hotel guests.

Revenue generated by hotels from all their operations, including 
service charge and taxes.

A ratio that indicates average room rate and to what extent rooms are 
being up-sold or discounted; calculated by dividing room revenue by 
the number of occupied rooms. (excludes complimentary & house use)

Revenue per Available rooms, calculated by dividing the total 
revenues by total rooms in hotel minus out-of-service rooms
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